

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

P e t i t i o n (s) f o r S p e c i a l L e a v e t o A p p e a l (C r l .) N o (s) . 3 8 0 7 / 2 0 1 3

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

P A N D I T S H A N K A R C H A U D H A R I & A N R .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(w i t h a p p l n . (s) f o r e x e m p t i o n f r o m f i l i n g c / c o f t h e i m p u g n e d
o r d e r)

D a t e : 2 2 / 0 7 / 2 0 1 5 T h i s p e t i t i o n w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r P e t i t i o n e r (s)

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has yet to provide the
fresh address of respondent No.2. Be provided within three
weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 28.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar