

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3807/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDIT SHANKAR CHAUDHARI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date : 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Deepa Mahajan (Kulkarni), Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh address qua respondent no.2 is not yet furnished.  
Be furnished within three weeks time. Notice thereafter be  
issued.

Opportunity to file counter affidavit on behalf of  
respondent no.1 has already been declined.

List again on 15.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar