

À

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3807/2013  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDIT SHANKAR CHAUDHARI & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
order)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit has  
already been declined.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps for  
service of notice on respondent no. 2 have not been taken. As such,  
process for listing before Hon&#39;ble Judge-in-chambers for further  
directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar