

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3807/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2012
in CRLA No. 186/1999 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At
Aurangabad)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDIT SHANKAR CHAUDHARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has
filed spare copy of special leave petition and furnished
the fresh address of respondent no. 2.

Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master